9/18/02

09-23-2002



.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	225507 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): United States Filter Corporation 10 Technology Drive Lowell, MA 01851 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State MA Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pall Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 2200 Northern Boulevard City: East Hills State: NY Zip:11548 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State of New York Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attemptions Additional number(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michael J. Forzano, Esq. Internal Address: Pall Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2200 Northern Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:
City: East Hills State: NY Zip: 11548	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Michael J. Forzano, Esq. / Liver / Signing	gnature grature grature price t, attachments, and document: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarke, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/23/2002 GTON11 00000042 160075 1385891

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNITED STATES FILTER CORPORATION (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10 Technology Drive, Lowell, Massachusetts 01851, United States of America, is the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, PALL CORPORATION (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of New York, having an office and place of business at 2200 Northern Blvd, East Hills, New York 11548, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks and all associated goodwill in said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its rights, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations thereof, and any foreign corresponding registrations and applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations thereof and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations thereof or any other claims that would be asserted by ASSIGNOR arising out of or relating to the use and ownership of said trademarks.

ASSIGNOR covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

By signing below, each of the undersigned represents that he is duly authorized and empowered to act on behalf of United States Filter Corporation or Pall Corporation, as the case may be, in executing and delivering this instrument.

[Signatures appear on the following page.]

1088572.2 AO 714193.1

April 24,2002 Date	UNITED STATES FILTER CORPORATION By Stephen P. Stanczak Title: Executive Vice President & Secretary
State of County of TARY Subject of MAY 12, 2002 SEAL COUNTY STATE OF COUNTY C	day of <u>April</u> , 2002. <u>Chaziol Erika Kolke</u> Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>May 12, 2002</u>
	PALL CORPORATION
Date	By Name: Title:
State of County of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of, 2002.
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

PALL	Pall Corporation
------	------------------

UNITED STATES FILTER CORPORATION

Dated:	By:			
State of				
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of, 2002.			
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires:			
Dated: April 24,2002	PALL CORPORATION By: Name: Jeremy Hayward-Surry Title: President			
State of New York County of Na 15a u				
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24 day of April , 2002.				
	Line Ine Cullough			
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires:			
SEAL	JANICE McCULLOUGH Notary Public, State Of New York No. 4980128 Qualified In Nassau County Commission Expires April 15, 20 23			

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
CERAFLO	U.S.	1,385,891	March 11, 1986
CERAFLO	New Zealand	176756	December 22, 1987

6051141088572.2 AO 714193.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/18/2002 REEL: 2586 FRAME: 0606